

State Vs. Sukhbhej Singh and others. CHI-127-2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Taneja, APP for the State.
Sh. Sarnam Singh Sandhu, Advocate for the accused-Jafarjeet Singh.
Remaining accused on bail, with counsel.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of the accused- Jafarjeet Singh is filed today, which is allowed for today only on the grounds mentioned therein.

No PW is present today. PW Rajesh Kumar Insp. has been duly served but has failed to turn up in the Court. Warrant of arrest against PW Insp. Jagdev Singh is received back unexecuted.

Let PWs Rajesh Kumar Insp. and Jagdev Singh Insp. be now summoned through warrants of arrest for dated 13.3.2019.

Dated: 11.02.2019
Ashish Behal

(Kapil Dev Singla)
CJM/ Faridkot
(UID:PB0238)