

Present: Ms. Amarjit Kaur APP for the State
Accused Sukhdeep on bail with counsel.
Counsel for accused Gurpreet Singh.

An application for exempting the personal appearance of accused Gurpreet Singh moved. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the exemption application, personal appearance of Gurpreet Singh accused is exempted for today only.

At request of counsel for accused, case is adjourned to 11.06.2019 for recording statement of accused U/s 313 Cr. P.C. and for defence evidence, if any.

Dated: 31.05.2019

(Rubina Josan)
CJ(JD)/JMIC/Rupnagar
UID-PB-0540