

STATE OF PUNJAB VS Manmohan Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Manmohan Singh and Pritpal Singh on bail.

Sh. Sushil Kapoor, Advocate for both the accused.

Notice to accused Mahmohan Singh received back served through mobile number. Notice to accused Pritpal Singh received back unserved with the report of not met. Both the accused have appeared today. They are warned to be careful in the future. No PW is present. Summons of PW Sandeep Kumar was not received back. Coercive methods are required to procure his presence. As such, let hisailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for 19.05.2022. Summons of PW Ct. Vikramjit Singh received back unserved with the report that he was transferred to STF Chandigarh. Let he be again summoned through IO for the date fixed. Summons of PW Satpal received back served through mobile number. Coercive methods are required to procure his presence. As such, let hisailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for the date fixed. PW at serial no.1 be summoned for the date fixed. It shall be the last and final opportunity to conclude the evidence of prosecution.

Date of Order: 20.04.2022

amarjeet

(Prateek Gupta)

Judicial Magistrate First Class-III

UID NO . PB00536