

State of Punjab VS Pargat Singh

Present: Ld APP for the State.

Accused Pargat Singh on bail with counsel Sh. N.S.Uppal
Advocate. (exempted today)

An application for exemption of personal
appearance of accused Pargat Singh has been moved which is
allowed for today only.

Bailable warrants of Dr. Harsimran received back duly served
but witness not come present. Let, He be again summoned through
bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety in the like amount
for 07.08.2024.

No other PW is present. Let PWs cited at serial No. 12 be
again summoned for date fixed.

Date of Order: 24.07.2024

Arun Sharma

(DILSHAD KAUR)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

UID NO . PB00623/Malout